STRAIGHT ROUND POLES
● Pole top option:
    Removable plastic top cover (pole is drilled) or welded steel tenon (pole is mortise option)
    can be supplied on customer's request for �tting light �xtures. The drilling mode shall be
    provided by the customer, unless the project uses energy lamps; If the mortise and tenon
    option is selected, the customer needs to determine the appropriate mortise and tenon
    dimensions for the project.
● Vertical shaft:

25FT    (7.6 M)
30FT    (9.1 M)
1. 10-25ft suit for 4in, 11G.
2. 30ft only suit for 5in, 7G, see technical details table for complete ordering information.
Note:
Catalog Number
Shaft Size
(in)
Shaft Height
(ft)
Wall thick
(in)
Gauge Weight(LBS)
Maximum  EPA with 1.3 Gust Factor
80 MPH Max weight 90 mph Max weight 100 mph Max weight
MRP-10FT-4IN-11G 4" 10 0.120 11 70 19.1 480 15 370 12.2 300
MRP-15FT-4IN-11G 4" 15 0.120 11 100 9.6 250 7.4 185 5.9 150
MRP-20FT-4IN-11G 4" 20 0.120 11 120 6 150 4.4 150 3.4 125
MRP-25FT-4IN-11G 4" 25 0.120 11 145 2.8 100 1.9 75 1.3 75
MRP-30FT-5IN-7G 5" 30 0.179 7 305 4.2 150 3 125 2.25 100
DIMENSIONS
ANCHORAGE DETAIL
Base Plate with Slots or Holes
H